

# CLEARFIELD MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY FOR CUSTOMERS NOT IN THE FIRE TOWER SERVICE AREA

03/01/2025

# WATER RATE SCHEDULE – METER RATES

Effective April 1, 2014. On bills beginning August 1, 2014. MINIMUM CHARGE

First and final bills' Minimum Charges are pro-rated.

Meter Size		Monthly Rate
A	5/8"	\$ 14.33
В	3/4"	17.67
C	1"	23.67
D	1-1/2"	39.00
E	2"	57.33
F	3"	106.67
G	4"	134.33

#### **USAGE CHARGE**

Approved 12/19/23. On bills beginning March 1, 2025

1 gallon & over	\$0.006640 per gallon

2% Penalty – after 15 days.

#### **BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CHARGE**

(Flat charges, NOT pro-rated.)

Residential	\$32.67/month
Non-Residential	\$98.00/month

## SEWER RATE SCHEDULE - METER RATES

Effective March 1, 2016. On bills beginning July 1, 2016. MINIMUM CHARGE

First and final bills' Minimum Charges are pro-rated.

Meter Size		Monthly Rate
A	5/8"	\$36.33
В	3/4"	\$39.67
C	1"	\$48.00
D	1-1/2"	\$78.00
E	2"	\$124.67
F	3"	\$178.00
G	4"	\$211.33

#### **USAGE CHARGE**

First 1,000 gallons	\$0.00327 per gallon
2,000 – 15,000 gallons	\$0.00325 per gallon
16,000 – 50,000 gallons	\$0.00296 per gallon
51,000 & over	\$0.00266 per gallon

2% Penalty - after 15 days.

## SEWER SURCHARGE RATE SCHEDULE – USAGE CHARGE

Clearfield Borough surcharge current rate on bills for 06/01/2007. Lawrence Township surcharge current rate on bills for 12/01/2016.

For Clearfield Borough and Lawrence Township sewage customers.

1 gallon & over	\$0.008 per gallon

With the Clearfield Municipal Authority's takeover of the municipalities' sewer systems, we also took over their debt for their previous projects.